
FIRST AMENDMENT TO
 
INSTALLATION AGREEMENT
 

Rotorcraft Support, Incorporated
 

(Helicopter Radio Systems)
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES 
AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of __~ ~__ 
20~, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal 
corporation ("City"), and ROTORCRAFT SUPPORT, INCORPORATED, a California 
corporation ("Consultant"), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant 
Services Agreement dated October 4, 2016, ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement through 
March 31, 2017. 

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually 
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement. 

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to March 31, 2017. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are 
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if 
fully set forth herein. 

(Signatures on following page) 



IN WITJ~ESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to 
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above 
written. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, ROTORCRAFT SUPPORT, INCORPORATED, 
a California charter city and municipal a California corporation 
corporation 

By:__~ ~_ 

City Manager 

Attest: 
-----,.-------~-

City Clerk 

Name: 
Title: 

isti J. Smith 
Chief Assistant City Attorney 

\\rc-city1awprod\Cycom\WPDocs\D022\P025\00299747 .doc 
16-0892.1 

2
 


